### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# 11 09-04713-3-W

This indenture made this 10th day of October, 2012, between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY. AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY. SUCCESSOR TO **BANCO** POPULAR SUCCESSOR TO THE TRUST LAWNDALE SAVINGS BANK as Trustee under the provisions of a deed of deeds in trust, duly recorded and derivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 23rd dray of April, 1974, and known as Trust Number 6200, party of the first part, and Gecko Realty, Inc. whose address is: 11350 McCormick Rd., Executive Plaza 2, Suite 200, Hunt Valley, MD 21031 party of the second part.



Reserved for Recorder's (

Doc#: 1231218035 Fee: \$46.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/07/2012 01:21 PM Pg: 1 of 5

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

-004C

The North ½ of Lot 37 and all of Lot 38 in Block 10 in the new Subdivision of Blocks 1, 2, 8, 9, 10 and 11 of Salisbury's Subdivision of the East half of the Southeast quarter of Section 3, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

**Permanent Tax Number:** 

16-05-422-009-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

City of Chicago Dept. of Finance

631767

11/7/2012 12:31

dr00155

Real Estate Transfer Stamp

PREMIER

\$0.00

Batch 5,512,755



1231218035 Page: 2 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate sear to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer, the day and year first above written.



CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY.

as Trustee as Aforesaid

By: Assistant Vice President

State of Illinois County of Cook

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Assistant Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscripted to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 10th day of October, 2012.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 933 Waller Avenue Chicago, IL 60651

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Mariana Vaca

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 5/23/2015

NOTARY PUBLIC

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY
171 N. Clark Street
Suite 575
Chicago, IL 60601-3294

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

NAME \_\_\_\_\_\_OR BOX NO. \_\_\_\_\_

CITY, STATE \_\_\_\_\_
SEND TAX BILLS TO: \_\_\_\_\_

Mail To . OPENIER THE 1950 W NORTHWEST HAV, ARGINGTON HEIGHTS, & BODDE

1231218035 Page: 3 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### ALTA LOAN AND EXTENDED COVERAGE OWNERS POLICY STATEMENT

Commitment No.		Loan No.			
agreements or leases in respe outstanding that have not bee	ct to any goods or chattes that have or are to becore in fully performed and satisfied; that there are no used below, and that if any leases are listed below, the	or the furnishing of any ne attached to the land precorded contracts to	s been advised by the Benefciaries of said Trust labor or material to theland or the improvements the or any improvements thereon as fixtures, have been purchase the land; and that there are no unrecorded lo purchase, rightsof renewal, or other unusual provi	given or are	
	(Use back	k page hereof if necessa	ary)		
principal obligations it secures the obligations it secures, or purpose of better enabling the	es good and valid and free from all defenses exc outer vise acquiring any interest therein, may do so the holder, from time to time of the above edgeer the eof against any defenses thereto, except	cept as to any personal in reliance upon the tra mortgage and obligation	to be issued pursuant to the above commitment, the liability of the undersigned that any person purchasi ath of the matters herein recited; and that this certifions to sell, pledge on the rwise dispose of the same frillity of the undersigned by the mortgagor or the mortility of the undersigned by the mortgagor.	ng the mortgage an cation is made for the	
I N Date D I V	Seller or Owner (Seal)	I N D I V	Purchaser	(Seal)	
I D	/Sean	D I		(Seal)	
Company not ind under a certain Tr No. 6200. Said Tr part hereof and an result from the sig only out of any tru and said Trustee s formance of any out of the validity for any agreement liability of Chicagexpressly waived successors and ass	as signed by Chicago Title Land Trust dividually but solely as Trustee ust Agreement known as Trust ust Agreement is hereby made a y claims against said Trustee which may ming of this Agreement shall be payable ust property which may be held thereunder, hall not be personally liable for the per- f the terms and conditions of this agreement or condition of the title of said property or with respect thereto. Any and all personal to Title Land Trust Company is hereby by the parties hereto and their respective signs.		This statement is based solely upon information and belief, upon information and belief, upon information furnished by the beneficiary or benefined of the aforesaid trust. The undersignen personal knowledge of any of the or statements herein contained.	iciaries d has facts	
Company not personal agreement known on the above date	ents are made by Chicago Title Land Trust sonally but as Trustee under the trust as Trust No. 6200 by virtue of the written authority and neficiaries under the trust.	T R U	Company not personally cut as frestee under the agreement known as Trust No.  on the above date by virtue of the written authorit	e trust	
By Mull	Assistant Vice President	S T E E S	By:  Trust Officer	Seal)	
l/We certify the none is available.	at no survey was furnished to me/us and				
ENDER'S DISBURSEMENT	STATEMENT				
vere runy disputsed to or on ti	ne order of the mortgagor on	ind to the best knowled	under the loan policy tobe issued pursuant to the abdge and belief of the undersigned, the proceeds are nown the above commitment to cover the date of said d	at to be weed to	
Dated		<del></del>	Signature		

1231218035 Page: 4 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### ALTA LOAN AND EXTENDED COVERAGE OWNERS POLICY STATEMENT

Comm	nitment No.	Loan No.		
agreen outstat land is	the undersigned hereby certifies with respect to the land described in the above the land the latest hand the latest hand belief of the undersigned, no contracts for ments or leases in respect to any goods or chattels that have or are to become unding that have not been fully performed and satisfied; that there are no use subject, except as listed below, and that if any leases are listed below, the cliff no leases or contracts, state "none".)	r the furnishing of ne attached to the l precorded contract	any labor or material to the and or the improvements there and or any improvements thereon as fixtures, have been g	iven or are
	(Use bac)	page hereof if neo	Sessary)	<del> </del>
the obj purpos to insu	That, in the event the undersigned is a mortgagor in a mortgage to be insupal obligations it secures are good and valid and free from all defenses excligations it secures, or other vise acquiring any interest therein, may do so see of better enabling the hold or or holders, from time to time of the above are the purchasers or pledgees are reof against any defenses thereto, exceptical representatives or assigns.	ept as to any perso in pliance upon the mortgage and oblid	and liability of the undersigned that any person purchasing the truth of the matters herein recited; and that this certifical parties to sell pledge outherwise dispose of the same free	the mortgage and tion is made for the
I N D I V	DateSeller or Owner(Seal)	I N D I V	Purchaser	(Seal)
I D U A	(500)	l D U		(Seal)
L S	This Agreement is signed by Chicago Title Land Trust Company not individually but solely as Trustee under a certain Trust Agreement known as Trust  No. 6200. Said Trust Agreement is hereby made a part hereof and any claims against said Trustee which may result from the signing of this Agreement shall be payable only out of any trust property which may be held thereunder, and said Trustee shall not be personally liable for the performance of any of the terms and conditions of this agreement or for the validity or condition of the title of said property or for any agreement with respect thereto. Any and all personal liability of Chicago Title Land Trust Company is hereby expressly waived by the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.	A L S	This statement is based solely upon information and belief, upon information furnished by the beneficiary or benefici of the aforesaid trust. The undersigned I no personal knowledge of any of the factor statements herein contained.  The above statements are many by Chicago Title I.	aries has
T R U S F E E	The above statements are made by Chicago Title Land Trust Company not personally but as Trustee under the trust agreement known as Trust No. 6200 on the above date by virtue of the written authority and direction of the beneficiaries under the trust.  By: Assistant Vice President	T R U S T E E	The above statements are made by Chicago Title L Company not personally but as Frustee under the tragreement known as Trust No.  on the above date by virtue of the written authority direction of the beneficiaries under the trast.  By:	and
	I/We certify that no survey was furnished to me/us and none is available.			
ENDE	ER'S DISBURSEMENT STATEMENT			
vere ru	undersigned hereby certifies that the proceeds of the loan secured by the religious disbursed to or on the order of the mortgagor on a the making of future improvements or repairs on the land. You are hereby	nd to the best kno	wledge and helief of the undrological the proceeds are not	to be used to
Dated			Signature	_

1231218035 Page: 5 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZE TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

DATE 10 2012 SIGNATURE Lacon Sille
GRANTOR OR AGENT
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID agent
THIS 2412 DAY OF Charles, 2012
NOTARY PUBLIC  OFFICIAL MSE COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-1-2015  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-1-2015
THE GRANTEE OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS AND VERIFIES THAT THE NAME OF THE
GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A
LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR
FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO SUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD
TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS. OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A
PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACCURE AND HOLD TITLE TO
REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLUNCIS.
DATED 10-24, 2012 SIGNATURE Sheem & Wille
GRANTEE OR AGENT
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID
THIS 24th DAY OF About 2012  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-1-2015
NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTE: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SUBMITS A FALSE STATEMENT CONCERNING THE

NOTE: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY SUBMITS A FALSE STATEMENT CONCERNING THE IDENTITY OF A GRANTEE SHALL BE GUILTY OF A CLASS C MISDEMEANOR FOR THE FIRST OFFENSE AND A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR FOR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES.

(ATTACH TO DEED OR ABI TO BE RECORDED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IF EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION 4 OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.)

